
 

TABLE 4 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU WEAR SEDREH/ SUDRE 

Member 
WZO 
 

249 Always Sometimes Rarely/ 
Religious 
occasions 

Never 

Yes 
N= 

 
242 

61% 
153 

11% 
27 

14% 
34 

11% 
28 

Member 
ZTFE 

 

418 Always Sometimes Rarely/ 
Religious 
occasions 

Never 

72  
414 

72% 
302 

7% 
29 

11% 
46 

9% 
37 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N DO YOU WEAR PUSHI/ KUSTI 

Member 
WZO 
 

249 Always Sometimes Rarely/ 
Religious 
occasions 

Never 

Yes 
N= 

 
231 

56% 
139 

10% 
24 

15% 
38 

12% 
30 

Member 
ZTFE 

 

418 Always Sometimes Rarely/ 
Religious 
occasions 

Never 

Yes 
N= 

 
397 

66% 
277 

8% 
33 

12% 
49 

9% 
38 

 

 


