

TABLE 4					
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU WEAR SEDREH/ SUDRE			
Member WZO	249	Always	Sometimes	Rarely/ Religious occasions	Never
Yes N=	242	61% 153	11% 27	14% 34	11% 28
Member ZTFE	418	Always	Sometimes	Rarely/ Religious occasions	Never
72 N=	414	72% 302	7% 29	11% 46	9% 37
TYPE OF GROUP	N	DO YOU WEAR PUSHI/ KUSTI			
Member WZO	249	Always	Sometimes	Rarely/ Religious occasions	Never
Yes N=	231	56% 139	10% 24	15% 38	12% 30
Member ZTFE	418	Always	Sometimes	Rarely/ Religious occasions	Never
Yes N=	397	66% 277	8% 33	12% 49	9% 38